## 505755675 11/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5802489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DAVID P. KUTINSKY	10/21/2019	
DONALD JAMES SHEEN	10/11/2019	
DARREN WILLIAM SALLIS	10/17/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: DIRECTIONAL VIBRATION SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	17712-10 AVE SW	
City: EDMONTON, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6W 2A1	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15841609

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-226-7490 apeach@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOLAM P602US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3940-2US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=3940-2US-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=3940-2US-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505755675 REEL: 050905 FRAME: 0624

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: David P. Kutinsky

17712-10 Avenue SW Edmonton, AB, T6W 2A1 Nationality: Canadian

Donald James Sheen

174 Sturtz Bend Leduc, AB, T9E 1E1 Nationality: Canadian

Darren William Sallis

83 Dunlop Wynd Leduc AB, T9E 0N4 Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Directional Vibration Systems Inc.

17712 – 10 Ave SW Edmonton, AB, T6W 2A1 Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **DOWNHOLE VIBRATION TOOL** and which is found in

Canadian application no. 2,988,875 filed December 14, 2017; and

United States application no. 15/841,609 filed December 14, 2017

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 050905 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNOR:
-----------

David P. Kutinsky

Statement by Witness - I was personally present and did see David P. Kutiusky who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Ì	1573	tere	 Sig		ww.	٠
	25. 3	23.13	 $\omega_{i}$	3.643	441	
						775

Name:

Dotter Ketinsky

Address:

Elmanton AB

ASSIGNOR:

Donald James Sheen

OCT 1 1 2019

Date

Statement by Witness - I was personally present and did see **Donald James Sheen** who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature:

Name:

<u>Sukhvinder G</u>ill-

Address:

150-50605, KR 222

LEDUC CO, Afri

TAXOK9.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Page 3 of 3

Darren William Sallis

Date

Statement by Witness - I was personally present and did see Darren William Sallis who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature:

Name:

Marcie Cross

Address:

68280 Hay 86/ B 1210

Lac Le Bichi AB

70A 200

PATENT

REEL: 050905 FRAME: 0627